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Grantee

Grantor

1

i

Deed Book: 1209

Cheathem Everett,et al

-Cross Mary

Crosley Powel Jr.

Cox William R.

Crane Arne id.

Conklin Charles F.et al
fxarkxgEnnaren
Crotty Thomas R.et al

Chisholm W.

§Cros$ Rose J.
g(}rane Charles W,H.
Clark Richard J.
| Casey Mary E,

Canty Nellis C.et al

Coleman Gordon
Collins Ice Cream Co,
Cook Barbare

Codling J,Taylof
Carnahan Elizabeth
Cavello Camillo

Clauzs Elizebeth

Clagon Earl S.
| Cooper S.D.

EOOV‘Y GoWo.ot al

i Crewley David

%Coffmmn Benjamin H.et &l
%Cook J.A,

é Colegete William C,
Cronimus Philip et al

! Cin.d.H.E,A.B.As58,
}
1

"§ i Issbelle D.Barrett

-3 3
i

"

4

u

Lizzie Cheathem,Bec'd

§ William F.rogers

'S

Hary L.Johnston
?August. Vos

. iSamuel S.Davies, Extr.
Raryxielinzk

“? Joseph H.Cummins

; J.B.nelson

~ Alice Bicknell

. Henry Wehrle
“John D.Charlton

William E.Mitler

' William E.Kampfmueller per Sheriff

:;Arthur B.Watson

- William H.Collins

i Frark H.Kyrk

iCharles S.Rogers

. Carrie ¥.Carnshan

Moses Vigransky

? Henry Assel
Lucy Clason

;i Je ﬁ. Buhr

é Elta Covey,Dec'd

Ella K.beming et al

Ssrah E,Coffman,Dec'd

o

" o John T.Colegate
Alvine Cronimus,Dec'd

;
4

" Cin.gf 141,1I.0.0f B.A.

f Grover & Layman Realty “o.




Clgrk Rgy E.

’

Chipmen Belle
Crosley Powel J¥.

Chipman May
Cooper Sgmuel D.
Cappel Edith

~Casey Charles Wm.
- Chateau Company The
Curran Anna DeP.

Clark Emms M.
Creig Edwin M

CourtneyVGeorge S.
‘Colvin Florence
Coverston H,Erle & Wife
vCohen Moses
Cincinnati Goodwill Industries
Carver ElilzabEth
Castl Marie
Chuech of The Good Shepherd
- @amphekkxRax
Collins William R.
Cutler Williem R, & WIfe
Crawley Arthur
Codling J.Taylor
Clark Emma V.'
Cinoinnati R,Est.& B.Co.
City of Cincinnati
Crosley Jr.Powel
Cosmopol itan Bk.& 8.Co.
i City of Cincinnati

Crosley Powel Jr.
Certver Mary Ainslie
Cordes Herry F.
Coombs Harry H,et al
Cowguill Wm,H.Jr.
Clark Chas.E & Wife

Cloke Lillis M,
Cooper Samuel D,
' Calvert Blsncke B.

‘Cineinnati R.E.& B.Co.
‘Cooper Samuel D,

”

"

"

Bpom Frederiock & Chriating Briese 3

Grantor ' Deed Book: 1210

-Affidevit

~ Jane Dodsworth et als 10
Jennie Meshbowsky & Husband iy
Leng & Otto Roling - 2u
Belene Wuest & Hus. 62

Chs.N.MeKittriok et al 81
Cherles F.Dickson et al 8h
. Edwin G.Pick 87

Eeatrice Fath a2
. Henry Roseler a8

Nettie Watson & Hus.

Leonard Colvin

: Mafgaret S.Pierson

The Seton Realty Co,

Mary Grace Smith

Mary S.Moulton ¥ KX per Adms,
Frederick W.Richt

Henry F.Schlueter

John J.Tioe

‘Luoretis Cutler

C.Edward Grosse

Provident S,BK,& T,Co.
Annie G.Long
Mery D.Macdonald et als,
W.& S,Life Ins.(Co..
F.Dbkonsau Sons Co.
Typo Realty Co.
Emmg K,Will iams

‘Grace B.Retzsoh

' Mary Perrino e} al.per Shff.
Grover & Leyman Realty Co.

" Emilie Tunisg Burr & Hus,.

Frank C.Borcherd et al

Anite M.Randell et a1l (Contract)
D,Rarry McDonald

Edwerd Hafer et sl
© Williem MeHenry et al

- Bdward MeClure & Wife
Seton Realty Co.




Grantee ) Graritor Deed Book

_From .. __

Chemberlain Elizabeth " Ssllie F., Floto & Hus.
Coughlin John J. " Funice S.M. Resor & Fus.
Collins Catherine ’ " Catherine Ward et al,

Celey Msry " B. George Griffith & Wife
Cintl Masgonic Temple CO, Wiemer Bldg CO.

Craig Tillie J. Philip Edw, Becker & Wife
Curran Jomes B, Glenn M. Boyd

Cagsatt Marjorie H. Rober$ Henshaw et al,
Curnaeyn Berthe ferdinand Bosken & Wife
Caster John P., et sal, ' Harold W, Aylstock & Wife
Calhoun Weyne W., et al, Chas. F. Nead

Colonel John Rose Max & Hus.

Conners Marie Clars Darby & Hus,
Carroll Bridget Esther mayer

Claus Conrad & Wife "~ Otto Becker & Wife
Cronin Edna Dominion Land CO.
Cherdron Fred W, Provident S.BK. & T. CO0. Tr.
Cooper Wm, R., et eal. Joseph Schwartz & Wife

Cloude Harry M. Helen Louise Cloude et al,
Cumningham Albert J, Jr. Ssrah P. Haven et s&l. Exrs, & Trs,

Cronin John M, " Robert J, 0'Donnell & Wife
Creelman Mary Mary E. Kennedy
Cook Bertha ‘ David J. Elwell

Crane Stanley & Wife Anne B, Evans & Hus,
Citron Sarsh " Oscar Citron et al,
Cooney Mary E, Joseph C. THiem & Wife

Celvert Arthur L, Julia Resor Fosfer

Croge Frenk R. Arthur Semson et al, Pr, Shff,
Cinti Comserwatory of Music Co, Bertha Baur

Corbin Silss " Frank R. Crowe & WIfe

Cisco Machine Tool Co, Lilian Hosea Fosdick




Grantee

Cafry J.J.
Conley W.E.
‘ Chaney Nettie.
‘Cox Margaret
;Scoville Fanny M.G.
Clark R.J.

Coyner Mayme
- Calhoun W.W,

Cinti Lodge No.5 B.P.0.Elks
Conger J.T.
- Cinti Shoe Mens Assc,
coffin L.H.
Cohan Martha
Collins T.A.
Cohen Ben].
Cox R.W.

Cooper Emma

Cooper S.D.

Cronin Mary A.

Collins W.R.

Ciy of Cinecinnati

cisco Luey

Carroll W.J.

Clemenz A.G.

Cincinnati Union Stock Yds Co.
Clippinger Helen L.
. Central Trust Co.

Clayton Eliz.F.
City of Cincinnati
Corcoran Lida

From
”

"

n

Deed Book: 1212

Eme Seifear
Julia W,Anderson
Edw.E.Mimes.

: Mary Lux.

" Union S.B.& T.Co.Trustee.

H.Charlton
Earl Billups.

Kath.Laudt.
Edm.Holmes.

W.S.Burkhart
Julis W.Clark
Zoe F.,Dunlap.
Eliz.Mathes.
Maggie Scharf
A.R.Diehl.
Electra R.Cox.

" Louiss S.Brankamp

Ella E.Pierpont
Emma Stickney
Home Savings Bank Co.

0l1d Men's Home of Cinti.
Mary A.Kirby

Mary J.Brast

H.W.Nicolsus,

M.F.Brown

A.8.Butterfield st al.

Ferd Jelke Jr.Excr.
7,J.6eisler & Central Trust Co.

Kibler Realty Co.The
Mary E.Weighell

Page .

13

22
38
80.
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Grantee

dhlpman Beatrix Willisms
| Chesterton Alice

Cuni Alme et al

Collins William R.

Cedilote John B.

' Chenderlin Clare M.

City of Cincinnati The

LCreasey Edwin K,

Cagey Lewrence J. et al
Chidester Samuel F.

Celhoun Mabel F.

Celvert Blanche B.

Cordes H,W,

Cork Sophiae

§01nti. & Sub. Bell Tel. Co. The

' Compton Lillie et &l

| Cooper Myers Y.
écordes Louis

{Cramer Evelyn K.
;Casey Jennie

Cooper Myers Y.
EConnelly Julia

. City of Cincinnati The
City of Cincinneti The
© City of Cinecinneti The
501ty of Cincinneti The

1 City of Cincinnati The
|
: Cook Albert C.

?Cincinnati Go0odwill Industries The
| Colwell Moses D.
ECotty Lottie
gcline Robert A.

bole George C.

Grantor

Deed Book: 1214£

S SN U SO SR

Anne Kipp Pope & Husbend
Lizzie Wiedemenn et al -
Alma Hefke

Charles Arthur Reynolds
Kate Rebert

Estella Kunkel et &l
The Columbien Home Co.

rJohn L.McCammon,et al.per Sherf{ff

! John Amsler et &l
The Title Guarantee & Trust Co.

Weyne W.Celhoun
|William McHenry et al

Margaret Y.Schmidlapp

; George Cork
§ Bessie B.Goble

% Alice Waterhouse Hughes Trustee

: Bayard L.Kilgour et al Trustees

fThe Grover & Layman Realty Co.
iThe Provident S.B. & T.Co.Trustee
%James MeGuire

%Bayard L.Kilgour et &l Trustees

:%The French Bros-Bauer Co,
| Elsie I.Fiscus

| Emma Reller

; Elizebeth Grunkemeyer

%%The Oakley Park Company

i Amelie Ringemann

| Edward W.Scheer & Wife

éThe Brunhoff Manufacturing Co,
{The Provident S. B. & T. Co.
Jessie Cotty Kretlow,et al.Sheriff
| Enme W.Wright et al

. Jerry C.Cole et al

K




!
Grantee Grantor Deed Book: 1215
. , o o R SR B
Castelberry Zack From! Marguerite W Backman " : 8
Crowe -~ Frank R, " Charles H, Green et sl ‘ ]5 '
City of Cincimnetl " Eleanor C, Alms . |15
Collier Geo M, ‘ " | John Rhode 21
Courte John ?- | Katie Stegmen et al 24
Crisler Carleton G, ® George K, Barnesg 81
: Coppersmith Henry T, - {Peter Lodwick & wife ’ 94
’ Cooper Myeras Y, n "' aorge S, Diehl ‘108 |
| Coogan  Jas P, ®* | L, Challen Fillmore f 133 |
: f i ﬁ
! City of Cincinnati " . William Dock 1201
i [ same " | Mary M, Emery 27
1 f ; ; !
A iCokle Rose F, " \\ William Cobk et =zl . 263
[ i o | i
| Cogtes Houston " osceola S, Lewis 294
i J i
! Cex Rhes G. | " | Cora M. Bennett 1305 |
.Collins Wm R, | " | hos Lovell Spellmire 326
i i : :
' Cincineti Hirsch Hoffert Ezras i _
f Achim Assn | " | Hirsch Hoffert Burial Assn | 327
5 v ! ! : |
| Colburn Arthur @, | " | John @, Davie 338
iCook Clara M, } " . Oscar A, Klausmeyer L350
‘fgCo‘nrady Clifford L. Andrew Kueffner 349 1
Crumk  Julius R, " Vertmer D, Crumb "d04
! i . | :
Cintl Milford & Blanchester T, Co | " . Efts Thomas et &l - 428
|Cooper Semuel D, " | " The Seton Realty Co 43
|Coabey Earl L. P . ¥p H, Megie 429
; ! : ; ;
Clayton Isadere P | Ross Feppe 449
| City ef Cincinnati " | Leura Bissell 510 |
f Seme i " Jennls Meiners ' 520 :
! Cowen  Resemary 1 " | Joanme H, Hickman 524
| C1ty of Cincinnati © " . John A, Ryan et al 53
| Same : P " May W, Morten 1563
| Crusey Howard W., et al. . " 'William H. Crusey, et al. 576

Coffey Meurice J, | " . Elizsbeth Coffey 623

i
i i
1 E
. i




Grantee

Grantor Deed Bod

k: 121

|
|
g

- Crawford Benj R

- Cooney Mary

| cincinneti City of The

Carlton Mayde .
C_oé;;ra'n Cors M

Cagon John W .,

Cady Alice M
.
Cincinnatt City of Th
Cineinnatl City ef The

- Clinkinbeard W.E,

Compton Mary Eliz
Cosbey Eerl L

Clippinger Walter W
Corde_s HeWe

Casey Lewis
Conroy PeHe ‘
Chenderlin Clara M

Cook A.
Cook Anna

Collins Thos A
Celvin JeM.et &1

Cinti Met_iel Homes Co. The
Campbell Wm L

Castellini Margaret Mary
Cinti Model Homes Co. The
Corcoran E.B.

Carroll Harry
Commissioners of Ham Co.

Cinti .New Orleans end Tewas Pacific

Railway Company.
Charlton Charles R
Clark Emma M

Iéa E Hern
The E2WeVan Dusen Coie )
& Foioomr .

¢ Theo Perin
Julia ® Themson
Maria Schopfer
Faﬁaﬂfowell
The Walrut Hills Lodge Wo 483 PsAsMe
Viotor T Priwe ot &l
Margaret Doll
Chas Grether et al

Rosa M Coypton et al
Jene Megie per admr

Richard € Swing
Margt Y ?chmidlapp
Wm E Bermon et ‘al
‘Saml S Church Admr end C
Jesse M Stewart et el
C«H.Reinhart
Joheng, Crowe
E<R.Ditto
Mergaret Lauzterman et &l Per Shff

The Union 8.B.and Tre Ce. Tr The
Regina Mueller '

Jennie H Goddard
Jacob G Schmidlapp

H.R.Kerans
Jdm Bruns et al Per shff

Henry Moeller

James Pryor Baker et ux

Wm E Harmon et ux

James P Detmer

23
65

97
110

——J8 L
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Grantee

Cin'ti Steel Castings Company
1Cfeager Harry M.

; Capps John Wesley

- Cramer Leuiss,

‘ Cogper C. C.
' 0alvin Devid E. et al

: Cincinn&ti, City of
- Chumerd George A.

1 Crone Mary A.
- Camsron Georgians

Casello Nellie
Cooper Myers Y.

_ Cincinnati Chemicel Works, Ind.

Clasusing Kate
Christide Emsnuol & Wife
Cinecinnati, City of, (Decree of Court)
Crewford Cors H.,Dec’d
Clark Emma A,
. Chapmen Eugene B.
. Cincinnati, The City of,
Cantor Harvey 'Sale Contract'
" greig Harry D.
Cooper Myers Y.

: Curry Jessie M.

Cochren Arthur L., & Wife
jCooper Samuel D,
Celvin J. M. et al
- Cin't1 Model Homes Co. , The
;Cooper Bamuel D.
' Cineimnati, The City of
:Cohen Ida, et &l

fc&sey Eva
 Costello Mary M,, dec‘d

- FROM

S R,

Grantor

William Gilbert & Wife
Margereth Hummoel

Hipsm Calvin
Grace Denevan

Merguerite L. Hess

Esther W. Laening

' Rebecca R, Seibern, et al.
Anns B. Barnes

i Leon L. Crone
i Maurice Cameron

4
, Caroline Bauer, ot al,

Bayard L. Kilgour,et al,,Trustees

Auly & Wiberg Ce., The

VEelen Clausing, et als

: John V. Tracy, el als

‘Fenton United Cl. & Dyeing Co,et &l
Loren G. Gatch, Affidavit im re
Sue Grandin Evens,et al, Extr's

Richard C. Swing
Independent Fire Co. No. 2

Charles Hauck

Edward F. Craig, ¢t eals

Bayerd L. Kilgour,6st al.,Trustees
Leure B. McFarlan & Husband

Frederick A. Meyer & Wife

Kate M. Hafer

Mary Lauxterman,et al,per Sheriff
: Jacob G. Schmidlapp

Conrad H. Reinhart

Johm Weiss, et al
- Gussie D. Ogden

'Sem Schwartz,Adm'r, Asron Schwartz
Ralph J. Costello, Affidavit

i
1
i
!
i
i

Deed Book: 1217

79
84
104
125
136
143
164
169
150
195
199
221

256

280
283
297

323
324

352
353
370
376

281
410

418
446
459
461
528

547
553




g Ceppel William F.
| Cefalu John & Cetherine

1

. Crouse Sarah E.

: Cepps John Wesley

‘ Cohn Jacob

- Clippinger W.¥.

?City of Cincinnati The

n

%

; Counbtryman Adde E.
i,c1oud Paul G.
;Caleman John M.
 Cosbello Helen C.
 Chipman Rosalic C.

 Clutter Mattie L.
Cincinnati Chemical Works Inc.

. Clausing Katve
‘Crane Ira H.

' Conlract

Clott sallie
‘Caproni Enrico

. Cooper Myers Y.
: City of CincinmAti,The

; Cooper Myers Y.

Cincinneti Manufaciuring Co.

‘Cordes William
.Clark Jemes & Helen

. Cincinneti Model Homes Co.
: Cimaglia F. & A.

' Cronin Mary A.

© Cole Lillie

‘Cincinngti Cedillasc: Company-.
 City Ice Delivery Co.

. Cordes Henry A.

{ CoffinAnne B

'Colling Frances C.

‘Cohen Jacob
Same

(Egsement)

Grantor

Catherine & Anna Kern.
Edward W. B?ehle
Alice K. Corcoran

. Harry Calvin

. Matilda Motz & Joseph

Bessie E. Houseworth

| The Trustees of The Lane Seminary.

1Eichard W. Hale Trus.
; The Ruzicke Rempe Co.
' Lillien Raber EY Al.
Jennie . Buck
Lydias McMehan

Mary Alice Mesch
Fay Mc Nees

Charlotte & Mary Rogers
The Auld & Wiborg Company.

. Henry Clausing Jr.

i

Deed Book: 1218

..,.90.
31
40
56

.59,

104.
121.:
128.
143
151,

155

166.
184.
194.
196.
211,

216,

 ,illiem R. Bush Adm of Harry Davidson 244.

E.C. Myers with Paul Williams

Josephine Clott Pelman
Carrie Quertors
Bayard L. Kilgour Et A.
F.A. Hoersting & Wife
: Be Kilgour & A. Becht.
John & Dena Hehe
. Fred W. Cordes
. Frank X. Owens

Jacob_G. S id
. irank Egisogkm lepp

Mary & John Richter
Charles Kehleis

_ CinTi Lebanon & Northern Ry. Co.

T. Geisler & Central Trustv Co.
~ The Grover & Layman Realty Co.

© Stella ¥. .
S Homy Cgfféngéoél

The Domdinio
Charles M. Rothschild
Elizabeih Warth Et Al.

263,

340.
347.

376
384.

393.
406.

407.
421,
447,
481.
517.
521,

539.

552,
5o8.




Grantor ' Deed Book: 1219
L . . PAGE

Grantee

FROM

' Comer E. Mary "  Anna M. Weston & Husband 2

Cohen Frank, et al. " Marguerite C. Peck 60

Carstens Minns D. "  Hattie Bailey 84

. Cocklin Samuel T. " jbrietts D. Siebern 94

Edward McClure
Joseph L. CrOne, et 81.

'Cinti. Real Estate & Bldg. Co.

Crone Albert

Cinti. City of (Vecation of pt. St.)

Caline Charles W.
cinti. Real Estate & Bldg. Co.
;Coniff Mary B.

City of Cinti.

Carter Walters et al.
Cinti. Model Homes Co.
Clawson Mary E.
Collier Benjamin D.
‘City or Cinti.

;Cooper Myers Y.

Same

Carey Mary E.

Cramer Carl W. F.

City of Cinti. (vacation or')

Clemons Charles D.

Cinti. Sheet Metal & Roofing Co.

Christorfield George

Carey Joseph W.» et al.

City or Cinti.

" gunninghem Robert L.» et al.
C. & 0. Ry. Co. of Ind.
Clayton Morris, et al.
Cohen William

‘Corkins Roscoe E.

City of Cincinnati

L Same

Same
Same
Same

Collins William R,

City of Carthage
‘Edw. M. Ballard, Admr.

Edward McClure & WiTe

J. Sherman Weigold

Clemantine V. Kohn & Husband
Harriet L. Smith

Union Sav. Bk. & Trust Co.

Elle White

Peter Schweikert & Wire

Joseph K. Burkem & Wirle

‘Bayard L. Kilgour, et al. Trustees

Same

J+ M. Carey
Dan B. Cull, et al.
Dolores Alley
Southern Ohic Sav., Bk. Co.,trustee.
Auburn Realty Co.
Thomas B. Stone
‘Jesse G. Williams
‘Harriet P. Scotis et al.
Chas. Broadwell, Admr.
Harry Ferneding & Wire
Grace Hennkens
Louise D. Ohlsen
M. 8. Benn
Chas. H. Barber
'Mary J. Ferguson
Mowry Car Wheel Works Co.
Ernest Pleper
- AlTred J. Porter

jWEBt Liberty B. & L. Co.




[ad
%
%
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Grantee

- Cady Nettie E,

. cin'ti Planer Co.
. City of Cincinnti
©City of Cinecinnati

“Crone Albert
Coolidge Harriet W.
Costet Eugene
Cowing Amelia G.
Clifton Springs Realty CO.

Claus Jeanestte E.
Corbly Margaret R,
Cooper Samuel D.
Churngold Corp. The
Cincinnat i City of.

_ Craig Harry D.

Crosset Josie B.
¢ & 0. R. R_ CO.
Case Thomas
City »f Cineinnabti
Coeper Mary

Cancinnat 4, City of,
Cincinnatt City of,

Cincinnati City of.
Cormany Lavella H.
Cogtello Edward M.
Condon Randell J.
Cincinnati City of,

Same
Same
Same
-Cock Chas. W.
Cellariue Herman F.
City of Cincinnati
Same
Same

central Warehoude &Refrigeration Co,
Cincinnati City of,
Chz tkin Louis et al.
Cooper Samuel D.
Chipmar Bestrix W.
. Cohr Berths
Clifford Jeseph

Grantor

“a

From Samuel V, Wigeman
CQ H‘ M. A‘bkins

Girard Trust Co. Truste;
The New Thought TMemple

¥allie Crone, Executrix

- Cora J. Innes

Nellie E. Smith

‘ The Stearns Realty Co.
Herman F, Cellarius .

The Cincinnetl Absttoir Co.
Providsnt Sav. Bk. & 7. CO.

Seton Realty Co.

Andrew Rohan
Henry Cskemp

Ciara M, Craig

The Stearins Realty Co.
Jaceb Rutz et sl.

John Thien, Execubtorn

Jehn A, Scanlen, Receiver
Chas. Cooper

Caeroline Miller Ex.
Kete D. PFey

Caroline Sauer et al,

Herlew C., Hslabird et =l,
Henry Diesel

Central Trust Co. The
Mgy W. Morten

Ches. H. Barber
¥illism W. Ayer

Mertin Maloney
J. E. Root

General Food Products Co., Per Shff,

george Young
Ketherine Bracker
Wm, E. Farmon et gl,
The John C., Rotk Packing Co.
The Oakley Park Co,
John F, Neabrey
The Seton Realty Co.
Ol4iver H, Edwards
Mgry Kilmarsir
Elizabeth P.Carroll

: Deed Book: 1220 “

2
16

28
62 ——

60

70 b

v

93
95

103
114

184
28¢

210

230
239
260

299
323
337

379
215

388
400
423
437
4350
449
450
455
473
476
487,

499
506

518

525
546

554

583
594
615
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